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VOTE 54 
DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM AND CULTURE 

MINISTER 

Hon. J. Gehmair 

DEPUTY MINISTER 

S. van der Meer 

• To support, protect, promote and enhance the Yukon's tourism, culture, heritage and arts sectors 
for the benefit of Yukoners and visitors. 

SUMMARY ($000s) 

Supplementary Amounts to be Appropriated 

Operation and Maintenance (Vote 54-1) 
Capital (Vote 54-2) 

Total Appropriations 

17-3 

2025-26 

VOTED 
TO DATE 

33,986 

SUPPLE­

MENTARY 
N0.1 

2025-26 

REVISED 
VOTE 

32,891 

9,355 

42,246 



TOURISM AND CULTURE 

DETAILS ($000s) 

Supplementary Amounts to be Appropriated 

Operation and Maintenance (Vote 54-1) 

Corporate Services 
Cultural Services 
Tourism 

Total Operation and Maintenance (Vote 54-1) 

Capital (Vote 54-2) 
Tourism 

Directorate 
Yukon Convention Centre/Gathering Place 

Total of Other Capital 

Total Capital (Vote 54-2) 

Total Appropriations 

17-4 

2025-26 

VOTED 

TO DATE 

2,974 
16,098 
13,059 

32,131 

0 

1,855 

1,855 

33,986 

SUPPLE­

MENTARY 

N0.1 

~~§ 
33.3 
1~2 

2025-26 

REVISED 

VOTE 

3,219 
16,431 
13,241 

32,891 

7,500 

1,855 

9,355 

42,246 


