

# TOURISM AND CULTURE



This page left blank intentionally.

**VOTE 54  
DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM AND CULTURE**

**MINISTER**

**Hon. J. Gehmair**

**DEPUTY MINISTER**

**S. van der Meer**

- To support, protect, promote and enhance the Yukon's tourism, culture, heritage and arts sectors for the benefit of Yukoners and visitors.

<b>SUMMARY (\$000s)</b>	<b>2025-26 VOTED TO DATE</b>	<b>SUPPLE- MENTARY NO. 1</b>	<b>2025-26 REVISED VOTE</b>
<b>Supplementary Amounts to be Appropriated</b>			
Operation and Maintenance (Vote 54-1)	32,131	760	32,891
Capital (Vote 54-2)	1,855	7,500	9,355
<b>Total Appropriations</b>	<b>33,986</b>	<b>8,260</b>	<b>42,246</b>

## TOURISM AND CULTURE

DETAILS (\$000s)	2025-26 VOTED TO DATE	SUPPLE- MENTARY NO. 1	2025-26 REVISED VOTE
<b><u>Supplementary Amounts to be Appropriated</u></b>			
<b>Operation and Maintenance (Vote 54-1)</b>			
Corporate Services	2,974	245	3,219
Cultural Services	16,098	333	16,431
Tourism	13,059	182	13,241
<b>Total Operation and Maintenance (Vote 54-1)</b>	<b>32,131</b>	<b>760</b>	<b>32,891</b>
<b>Capital (Vote 54-2)</b>			
<b>Tourism</b>			
Directorate			
Yukon Convention Centre/Gathering Place	0	7,500	7,500
<b>Total of Other Capital</b>	<b>1,855</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1,855</b>
<b>Total Capital (Vote 54-2)</b>	<b>1,855</b>	<b>7,500</b>	<b>9,355</b>
<b>Total Appropriations</b>	<b>33,986</b>	<b>8,260</b>	<b>42,246</b>